8/28/2019 11:55:08 AM First Planning Solutions Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For ESES 1AM EL SIERRA ES AM D58 - EL SIERRA ELEMENTARY AM

Route: ESES 1AM EL SIERRA ES AM Start Time: 07:48 am Total Riders: 20
Bus: 1451756 End Time: 08:05 am Max Load: 20
Driver; MCCOLLUM, VEDA Total Time: 16:25 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: EL SIERRA ELEMENTARY Distance:  2.65 mi. Schedule Day: Tuesday
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
7:48 am START (1) 714 W 63RD ST 1
7:51 am STOP (2} 541/543 W 61ST ST [S] 3
7:53 am (stop) (3) 523 W 61ST ST [S]
7:53am STOP (4) 515/238 W 61ST ST [S] 4
7:54 am STOP (5) 503 W 61ST ST [S] q
7:56 am STOP (6) 539 BROOKSIDE DR [N] 3
7:58 am END (7) BROOKSIDE DR @ CREEKWOQOD CT [NE] 5

8:05am DEST (8) EL SIERRA ELEMENTARY 20



8/28/2019 11:55:08 AM First Planning Solutions Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For ESES 1PM EL SIERRA ES PM D58 - EL SIERRA ELEMENTARY PM

Route: ESES 1PM EL SIERRA ES PM Start Time:  03:00 pm Total Riders: 19
Bus: 145175 End Time: 03:23 pm Max Load: 19
Driver: MCCOLLUM, VEDA Total Time: 23:53 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: EL SIERRA ELEMENTARY Distance:  2.65 mi. Schedule Day: Tuesday
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
3:00 pm ARRIVE EL SIERRA ELEMENTARY
3:07 pm ORIGIN (1) EL SIERRA ELEMENTARY 19
3:12pm START (2) 714 W 63RD ST [N] 1
3116 pm STOP (3) 541/543 W 618T ST [8S] 3
3117 pm (stop) (4) 523 W 615T ST [S]
3117 pm STOP (5) 515/238 W 61ST ST [9] 4
3:19 pm STOP (6) 503 W 615T ST [S] 4
3:21 pm STOP (7) 539 BROOKSIDE DR [N] 3
3:22 pm END (8) BROOKSIDE DR @ CREEKWOOD CT [NE] )



8/28/2019 11:55:08 AM First Planning Solutions Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For ESES 2AM EL. SIERRA ES AM D58 - EL SIERRA ELEMENTARY AM

Route: ESES 2AM EL SIERRA ES AM Start Time:  07:49 am Total Riders: 17
Bus: 145222 End Time: 08:05am Max Load: 17
Driver: ALVAREZ, JEREMIAH Total Time: 15:39 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: EL SIERRA ELEMENTARY Distance:  2.76 mi. Schedule Day: Tuesday
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
7:49 am START (1) W 63RD ST&@CONNAMARA CT 2
7:52am STOP (2) 508 BROOKSIDE DR [N] 4
7:53am STOP (3) 1107 FLORENCE AVE [W] 4
7:54 am STOP (4) 1106 FLORENCE AVE [W] 3
7:55am STOP (5) 1118 FLORENCE AVE [W] 1
7:57 am STOP (6) FLORENCE AVE MID BLOCK (1131} W] 3
8:00 am END (7) 714 63RD ST [N]

8:05 am DEST (8) EL SIERRA ELEMENTARY 17



8/28/2019 11:55:08 AM First Planning Solutions Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For ESES 2PM EL SIERRA ES PM D58 - EL SIERRA ELEMENTARY PM

Route: ESES 2PM EL SIERRA ES PM Start Time: 03:00 pm Total Riders: 17
Bus: 145222 End Time: 03:22 pm Max Load: 17
Driver: ALVAREZ, JEREMIAH Total Time: 22:41 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: EL SIERRA ELEMENTARY Distance:  2.73 mi. Schedule Day: Tuesday
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
3:00 pm ARRIVE EL SIERRA ELEMENTARY
3:07 pm ORIGIN (1) EL SIERRA ELEMENTARY 17

3:11 pm START(2) W 63RD ST @ CONNAMARA CT [SW]
3:14pm STOP (3) 508 BROOKSIDE DR [N]

3:16 pm STOP (4) 1107 FLORENCE AVE [W]

3:17 pm STOP (5) 1106 FLORENCE AVE [W]

3:18 pm STOP (6) 1118 FLORENGCE AVE [W] -

3:19 pm STOP (7) FLORENCE AVE MID BLOCK (1131) [W]
3:22 pm END (8) 714 63RD ST [N]

[ R )



8/28/2019 11:55:08 AM First Planning Solutions Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For ESES 3AM EL SIERRA ES AM D58 - EL SIERRA ELEMENTARY AM

Route: ESES 3AM EL SIERRA ES AM Start Time:  07:43 am Total Riders: 22
Bus: 145225 End Time: 08:05am Max Load: 22
Criver: BURROW, PHILLIP Total Time: 21:29 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: EL SIERRA ELEMENTARY Distance:  3.40 mi. Schedule Day: Tuesday
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A
Distance Pick Up Drop Off
7:43am START (1) VIRGINIA DR@NELSON LN 4
7:45am (stop) (2) 600 W 65TH ST (APT BUILDING) [N]
7:45am STOP (3) 624 W 65TH ST [N] 6
7:47 am STOP (49) 706/704 W 65TH ST [N] 4
7:48 am STOP (5) 724 W 65TH ST [N] 3
7:50 am STOP (6) W 65TH ST @ FAIRVIEW AVE [NE] 2
7:51 am (stop) (7) FAIRVIEW AVE @ LYNN GREMER CT [NW]
7:52am STOP (8) FAIRVIEW AVE @ ATWOOD CT [NW] 1
7:58 am (stop) (9) DAVANE LN @ DAVANE CT [E]
8:00 am STOP (10) BONNIE BRAE DR @ LANCASTER AVE [NE] 2
B8:02am END (11) BONNIE BRAE DR @ OXFORD ST |N]

8:05am DEST (12) EL SIERRA ELEMENTARY 22



8/28/2019 11:55:08 AM First Planning Solutions Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For ESES 3PM EL SIERRA ES PM D58 - EL SIERRA ELEMENTARY PM

Route: ESES 3PM EL SIERRA ES PM Start Time: 03:00 pm Total Riders: 24

Bus: 145225 End Time: 03:25 pm Max Load: 24

Driver: BURROW, PHILLIP Total Time: 2548 Route Days: MTWHF
_Anchor: EL SIERRA ELEMENTARY Distance:  2.82 mi. Schedule Day: Tuesday

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

3:00 pm ARRIVE EL SIERRA ELEMENTARY

3:07 pm ORIGIN (1) EL SIERRA ELEMENTARY 24

3:09 pm START (2} OXFORD ST @ BONNIE BRAE DR [E]

3:09pm STOP(3) BONNIE BRAE DR @ LANCASTER AVE [S] 2

3113 pm STOP (4) 65TH ST @ DAVANE LN [SW] 2

3:117pm STOP (5) VIRGINIA DR @ NELSON LN [N] 5

3:20 pm (stop) (6) 600 W 65TH ST (APT BUILDING) [N]

3:20 pm STOP (7) 624 W 65TH ST [Nj 6

3:21 pm STOP (8) 706/704 W 65TH ST [N] 4

3:23pm STOP(9) 724 W 65TH ST [N] 3

3:24a pm END (10} FAIRVIEW AVE @ LYNN GREMER CT [NW] 2



8/28/2019 11:58:48 AM First Planning Solutions Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For ESES 1PM EL SIERRA ES PM D58 - EL SIERRA ELEMENTARY PM

Route: ESES 1PM EL SIERRA ES PM Start Time: 01:53 pm Total Riders: 19
Bus: 145175 End Time: 02:16 pm Max Load: 19
Driver: MCCOLLUM, VEDA Total Time: 23:53 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: EL SIERRA ELEMENTARY Distance:  2.65 mi. Schedule Day: Monday
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
1:53 pm ARRIVE EL SIERRA ELEMENTARY
2:00 pm ORIGIN (1) EL SIERRA ELEMENTARY 19
2:05 pm START (2) 714 W 63RD ST [N] 1
2:09 pm STOP (3) 541/543 W 61ST ST [S] 3
2:10 pm (stop) (4) 523 W 618T ST [S]
2:10 pm STOP (5) 515/238 W 61ST ST [S] 4
2:12pm STOP (6) 503 W 61ST ST [S] 4
214pm STOP (7) 539 BROOKSIDE DR [N] 3
2:15pm END (8) BROOKSIDE DR @ CREEKWOOD CT [NE] 4



8/28/2019 11:58:48 AM First Planning Solutions Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For ESES 2PM EL SIERRA ES PM D58 - EL SIERRA ELEMENTARY PM

Route: ESES 2PM EL SIERRA ES PM Start Time: 01:53 pm Total Riders: 17
Bus: 145222 End Time: 02:15 pm Max Load: 17
Driver: ALVAREZ, JEREMIAH Total Time: 22:41 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: EL SIERRA ELEMENTARY Distance:  2.73 mi. Schedule Day: Monday
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
1:53 pm ARRIVE EL SIERRA ELEMENTARY
2:00 pm ORIGIN (1) EL SIERRA ELEMENTARY 17
2:04 pm START (2) W 63RD ST @ CONNAMARA CT [SW] 2
2:07 pm STOP (3) 508 BROOKSIDE DR [N] 4
2:09 pm STOP (4) 1107 FLORENCE AVE [W] 4
2:10 pm STOP (5) 1106 FLORENCE AVE [W] 3
2:11 pm STOP (6) 1118 FLORENCE AVE [W] 1
2:112pm STOP (7) FLORENCE AVE MID BLOCK (1131) [W] 3

2:15pm END (8) 714 63RD ST [N]



8/28/2019 11:58:48 AM First Planning Solutions Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For ESES 3PM EL SIERRA ES PM D58 - EL SIERRA ELEMENTARY PM

Route: ESES 3PM EL SIERRA ES PM Start Time:  01:53 pm Total Riders: 24
Bus: 145225 End Time: 02:18 pm Max Load: 24
Driver; BURROW, PHILLIP Total Time: 25:48 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: EL SIERRA ELEMENTARY Distance:  2.82 mi. Schedule Day: Monday
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
1:53 pm ARRIVE EL SIERRA ELEMENTARY
2:00 pm ORIGIN (1) EL SIERRA ELEMENTARY 24
2:02 pm START (2) OXFORD ST @ BONNIE BRAE DR [E}
2:02 pm STOP (3) BONNIE BRAE DR @ LANCASTER AVE [S] 2
2:06 pm STOP (4) 65TH ST @ DAVANE LN [SW] 2
2:10pm STOP (5) VIRGINIA DR @ NELSON LN [N] 5
2113 pm (stop) {6) 600 W 65TH ST (APT BUILDING) [N]
2:13pm STOP (7) 624 W 65TH ST [N] 6
2:14 pm STOP (8) 706/704 W 65TH ST [N] 4
2:16 pm STOP (9) 724 W 65TH ST [N] 3
2:17 pm END (10) FAIRVIEW AVE @ LYNN GREMER CT [NW] 2



